# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK WILLIAM HARRIS	07/01/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURE RITE PTY LTD
Street Address:	11 WIAN STREET
Internal Address:	BUDERIM
City:	STATE OF QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4557

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13487816

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212,196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. CATANZARO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Catanzaro/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=212196\_Assignment#page1.tif source=212196\_Assignment#page2.tif source=212196\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502967523 REEL: 033697 FRAME: 0649

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Durcher

THIS DEED made the lot day of July

, in the year Two Thousand and Pourteen.

#### BETWEEN

PATRICK WILLIAM HARRIS of PO Box 5871, Maroochydore, in the State of Queensland 4558, Commonwealth of Australia ("the Assignor") OF THE FIRST PART; and

SECURE RITE PTY LTD, Australian Company Number 158 863 579, of 11 Wian Street, Buderim, in the State of Queensland 4557, Commonwealth of Australia ("the Assignee") OF THE SECOND PART.

#### WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled "Push-Out Screen Frame" described in specifications filled with the patent applications set forth in the Schedule hereto (the "patent applications"); and
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell assign transfer and set over to the Assignee all his right title and interest in and to the invention and any and all patents granted in pursuance of said patent applications in Australia elsewhere in the world in the name of the Assignee; and
- (C) The parties hereto have agreed to execute this Deed to confirm permit afford or facilitate the recordal of the Assignee's name as applicant of the said patent applications; and
- (D) The parties hereto have agreed to execute this Deed to perfect the title of the Assignee in the invention and any and all patents granted in respect of the said patent applications.

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of one Australian dollar and for valuable consideration paid and/or afforded by the Assignee to Assignor the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged the Assignor hereby sells assigns transfers and sets over to the Assignee his entire right title and interest in and to the invention and any and all patents granted in pursuance of the said patent applications in Australia and elsewhere in the name of the Assignee.
- (2) The Assignor agrees with the Assignee that he will at the request and expense of the Assignor execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or proper for legally vesting the full benefit of the invention in the name of the Assignee. And in particular in regard to the said patent applications the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declaration necessary or required by law and will comply with any other reasonable matter or thing in order to confirm permit

PATENT REEL: 033697 FRAME: 0650 afford or facilitate the recordal of the Assignee's name as applicant of the said patent applications and to perfect title to any Letters Patent granted thereon in the name of the Assignee. And in case of default the Assignor hereby appoints the nominee of the Assignee Attorney to the Assignor for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as a Deed on the day and year first above written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said PATRICK WILLIAM HARRIS in the presence of

Witness

The Common Seal of SECURE RITE PTY LTD was fixed to this Deed or this Deed was otherwise executed in accordance with its Constitution by (a) person(s) who hereby certify that they are authorised to sign and this Deed was duly delivered in the presence of

(Director)

(Secretary)

(Witness

## **SCHEDULE**

Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2011902248 filed 7 June 2011 Australian Complete Patent Application No. 2012203218 filed 31 May 2012 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,779,944 filed 4 June 2012 United States Patent Application No. 13/487,816 filed 4 June 2012

PATENT REEL: 033697 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 09/09/2014